## WESTERN PACIFIC HIGH COMMISSION

## No. 19 of 1922



[L.S.]

C. H. RODWELL,

High Commissioner.

25th November, 1922.

## **KING'S REGULATION**

## TO AMEND THE SOLOMONS CONSTABULARY **REGULATION 1915.**

Made by His Britannic Majesty's High Commissioner for the Western Pacific under the provisions of the Pacific Order in Council 1893.

In the name of His Majesty, GEORGE THE FIFTH, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland and of the British Dominions beyond the Seas King, Defender of the Faith, Emperor of India.

[25th November, 1922.

1. This Regulation may be cited as the Solomons Constabulary SHORT TITLE. (Amendment) Regulation 1922.

2. Section eighteen of the Solomons Constabulary Regulation AMENDMENT OF 1915 is hereby amended by the deletion of the words "for its use" SECTION 18 OF VI OF 1915. in the last line thereof and the substitution of the words "to be used in such manner as the Resident Commissioner may from time to time direct " therefor.

VI OF 1915.

Published and exhibited in the Public Office of the High Commissioner for the Western Pacific this twenty-fifth day of November one thousand nine hundred and twenty-two.

By Command,

ROGER GREENE, Secretary to His Britannic Majesty's High Commissioner for the Western Pacific.

Suva, Fiji: Printed by S. BACH,

Printer to the Government of His Britannic Majesty's High Commission for the Western Pacific. 121x22-500 [Price 1s.] 1922.